SUPREME COURT FILED

ADMIN. 2018-08-15-01

AUG 1 5 2018

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF CALIFORNIA

Jorge Navarrete Clerk

EN BANC

APPOINTMENT TO THE STATE BAR COMMITTEE OF BAR EXAMINERS

Pursuant to California Rules of Court, rule 9.4, the court hereby appoints the Honorable Shelly Baron Torrealba of the Superior Court of Los Angeles County to serve as a member of the Committee of Bar Examiners for a four-year term beginning on September 14, 2018, and ending at the conclusion of the annual meeting of the State Bar in 2022.

T. Cantl- Jakange

Chief Justice

SUPREME COURT FILED

ADMIN. 2018-08-15-02

AUG 1 5 2018

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF CALIFORNIA

Jorge Navarrete Clerk

EN BANC

APPOINTMENT TO THE STATE BAR COMMITTEE OF BAR EXAMINERS

Pursuant to California Rules of Court, rule 9.4, the court hereby appoints Michael Andrew Iseri (State Bar No. 307607) to serve as a member of the Committee of Bar Examiners for a four-year term beginning on September 14, 2018, and ending at the conclusion of the annual meeting of the State Bar in 2022.

T. Caroll- Jakanze

Chief Justice

SUPREME COURT FILED

ADMIN. 2018-08-15-03

AUG 1 5 2018

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF CALIFORNIA

Jorge Navarrete Clerk

EN BANC

STATE BAR COMMITTEE OF BAR EXAMINERS APPOINTMENT

Pursuant to California Rules of Court, rule 9.4, the court hereby appoints James Patrick Fox (State Bar No. 45169) to serve as a member of the Committee of Bar Examiners for a term beginning immediately and ending at the conclusion of the annual meeting of the State Bar in 2021. The court further appoints Mr. Fox to serve as chair of the Committee of Bar Examiners for a one-year term beginning on September 14, 2018, and ending at the conclusion of the annual meeting of the State Bar in 2019.

T. Cault- Jakange

SUPREME COURT FILED

ADMIN. 2018-08-15-04

AUG 1 5 2018

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF CALIFORNIA

Jorge Navarrete Clerk

EN BANC

STATE BAR COMMITTEE OF BAR EXAMINERS APPOINTMENT

The court hereby appoints Esther P. Lin (State Bar No. 252569) to serve as vice chair of the Committee of Bar Examiners for a one-year term beginning on September 14, 2018, and ending at the conclusion of the annual meeting of the State Bar in 2019.

T. Cantl- Jakange

Chief Justice